East Sussex Cycling Association

2019 President Clive Jackson — Central Sussex CC

ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 14th Sept 2019 — G10/87
Held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Result Sheet

Event Secretary Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC)
73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG
Tel: 01323 485180 Mob: 07949 112107 Email: little.brook@btinternet.com

Timekeepers Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) & Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Prize Winners

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Howard Shaw trainSharp 0:20:24 £ 25.00
2nd Christopher McNamara ~ Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 0:20:41 £20.00
3rd Matthew Smith Team ASL 0:20:58 £15.00
4th David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:27 £10.00
Fastest Lady 1st Sally Turner trainSharp 0:23:42 £ 25.00
Fastest Juv/Jun 1st Fabien Large NOPINZ 0:22:14 £15.00

Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize

Aged under 40 (38) Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:31 £10.00
Aged 40 - 44 (43) James Ryan Team ASL 0:23:57 £10.00
Aged 45 - 49 (46) Brett Davis Lewes Wanderers CC 0:22:15 £10.00
Aged 50 - 54 (50) David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:22:05 £10.00
Aged 55 and over (55) Carl Richardson trainSharp 0:23:10 £10.00
Fastest Team of 3 David Clements Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:27 £10.00
Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:31 £10.00

1st David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:22:05 £10.00

Total Team Time 1:05:03
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Overall Result Sheet

Pos Race No Rider

1 29
2 31
3 30
4 27
5 28
6 25
7 17
8 26
9 21
10 19
11 23
12 2
13 15
14 18
15 22
16 11
17 20
18 14
19 13
20 16
21 6
22 10
23 5
24 3
25 7
26 1
27 4
28 8
- 9
= 12
- 24
- 32
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Howard Shaw
Christopher Mcnamara
Matthew Smith
David Clements
Marc Townsend
David Clark
Fabien Large
Brett Davis
Matthew Woods
Nathan Russell
Mark Edwards
Carl Richardson
Sally Turner
Daniel Ellis
James Ryan
Richard Burchett
Andrew Quye
Lisa Davis
Olivia Webb
Max Brown

Paul Currie

Ian Newbold
David Beale
Stuart Payne
Allan Smith
Clive Jackson
Chris Parker
Gary Holder
Richard Streeter
Tom Cosgrove
Colin Harrison
James Rix

Club

trainSharp

Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT
Team ASL

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
NOPINZ

Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Team ASL

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Thanet RC

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Central Sussex CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Central Sussex CC

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)
Lewes Wanderers CC

VTTA (London & Home Counties)
East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)
Team Bottrill

Cat
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Age
34
44
35
47
38
50
17
46
48
31
45
55
39
38
43
48
57
44
50
15
41
46
73
57
40
67
63
54
53
52
54
43

Time
0:20:24
0:20:41
0:20:58
0:21:27
0:21:31
0:22:05
0:22:14
0:22:15
0:22:29
0:22:46
0:23:04
0:23:10
0:23:42
0:23:44
0:23:57
0:23:59
0:24:27
0:24:31
0:25:33
0:25:41
0:26:19
0:26:27
0:27:08
0:27:23
0:29:03
0:29:21
0:29:23
0:29:47
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
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This is a qualifying event for

Held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

ESCA Points Competition Overall, 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place and Ladies 10 points for 1st
place down to 1 point for 10th place for first claim riders from ESCA affiliated clubs. The individual points earned by
each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies Counts towards the fastest junior, fastest lady and the fastest team of three from an ESCA affiliated
club over 10 miles — the best performance at either this, or the April 10, will be eligible for these awards at the annual

prize presentation.

ESCA BAR Qualifying event for the ESCA lady, lady veteran and junior Best All Rounder competitions.

2019 points competition — ESCA points awarded for this event

Individual
Howard Shaw
Matthew Smith
David Clements
Marc Townsend
David Clark
Brett Davis
Matthew Woods
Nathan Russell
Mark Edwards
Carl Richardson
Sally Turner
Daniel Ellis
James Ryan
Richard Burchett
Andrew Quye
Lisa Davis
Olivia Webb
Paul Currie

Ian Newbold
David Beale
Stuart Payne
Allan Smith
Clive Jackson
Chris Parker
Gary Holder

Women
Sally Turner
Lisa Davis

Olivia Webb

Club

trainSharp

Team ASL

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
trainSharp

trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Team ASL

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Central Sussex CC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Central Sussex CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)

Club

trainSharp

trainSharp

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Points
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

AN o

Points
10

Club

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Trainsharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Team ASL

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Central Sussex CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Worthing Excelsior CC
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)

Points
160
109

62
47
20
18
16
12

6
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Notes & acknowledgements

Many thanks to all that rode and helped at the ESCA event today where there appeared to be reasonably good conditions
despite the cold.

Congratulations to all prize winners with special mention to the fastest man and lady both trainSharp riders, Howard
and Sally, also Fabien fastest junior.

On a slightly selfish note well done to my Eastbourne Rovers teammates, who rode beyond themselves, winning the
fastest team award, and two age category awards, and five Rovers in the top 11.

Time Keepers Jane and Graham Lade

Recording Liz Halliday (Sussex Nomads)
Pushing Off George Taylor

Marshal Iain Brogden at the Boship roundabout
Refreshments Peter Moon

Results Ann Human

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry Promoter and Contact Details
Saturday 1433vd Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC)
12 Oct 2019 Hill Cli‘:nb GH/84 Firle Bostal £9.00 Phone: 01323 485180
10:00 Email: little.brook@btinternet.com
Sunday 50 mile Paul Hulse (Brighton Mitre CC)
17 Nov 2019 Reliability Trial East Hoathly £5.00 Phone: 07779 970525
08:15 Email: pahulse@me.com

Keep up to date with what’s going on with time trialling in Sussex ...

There are a range of competitions run by local Associations so, if your club is affiliated, and you're riding ESCA or SCA
events, the chances are you'll automatically be included in a competition that you might not necessarily be aware of!
Why not take a moment to familiarise yourself with what'’s on offer for individual riders and their affiliated clubs to add
a bit of interest and friendly rivalry between riders and clubs. Regular competition updates, and a whole lot more, are
posted throughout the season on the Association websites and Facebook groups

East Sussex CA Website www.eastsussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/
Sussex CA Website www.sussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/

Visit our website www.eastsussexca.org.uk Find us on facebook www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA


http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA
mailto:little.brook@btinternet.com
http://www.eastsussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/
http://www.sussexca.org.uk/
http://www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/

ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 14th Sept 2019 — G10/87
Held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Time for a change. ..

We are looking to inject some new blood into the Association. This is an ideal opportunity to help rejuvenate the
Association for the years ahead. So, if you're enthusiastic about ESCA and would like to get involved to help secure its
success and significance for local time trialling, please contact ESCA Chairman Chris Parker by email at
chrisparkerpett@aol.com or ESCA Secretary Richard Blackmore by email at dicknjan@btinternet.com

Roles up for grabs Role Description and Details

.‘ Racing Secreta Coordinate race programme, submit event
‘ 9 ry applications, liaise with promoters and timekeepers
CAY
€ WZOZO Competition Record race results, keep event records, calculate

Secretary competitions, awards and trophy winners

/ Social Secretary Arrange awards presentation, book venue and

catering, promote event and manage bookings

Come along to the AGM on Tuesday 12th November 2019 at Laughton Village Hall at 7:30 pm
and stick your hand up!

New Event Promoters Needed Event Details °®
ESCA 2up E
Two events need new promoters for 2020 Promote
P Sunday 5th April 2020 ww%fo:ry
This is a great opportunity for member clubs  ggca Spring 10 eventy 29 tscq
to get involved and support the Association Saturday 25th April 2020 \20

Applications have been submitted for the dates shown but promoters will need to be secured
before the CTT London South date fixing meeting on Saturday 5th October 2019 if we cannot

confirm a promoter for an event it may not be approved, so time is of the essence
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