

East Sussex Cycling Association

2019 President Clive Jackson – Central Sussex CC



ESCA 10m Time Trial – Saturday 14th Sept 2019 – G10/87Held for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Result Sheet

Event Secretary Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG

Tel: 01323 485180 **Mob**: 07949 112107 **Email**: little.brook@btinternet.com

Timekeepers Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) & Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Prize Winners

Category	Pos	Rider	Club	Time	Prize			
Fastest Overall	1st	Howard Shaw	trainCharn	0:20:24	£ 25.00			
rastest Overall			trainSharp	0:20:24	£ 25.00 £ 20.00			
	2nd	Christopher McNamara	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT					
	3rd	Matthew Smith	Team ASL	0:20:58	£ 15.00			
	4th	David Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:21:27	£ 10.00			
Fastest Lady	1st	Sally Turner	trainSharp	0:23:42	£ 25.00			
Fastest Juv/Jun	st Juv/Jun 1st Fabien Large		NOPINZ	0:22:14	£ 15.00			
Fastest in each age category not winning another individual prize								
Aged under 40	(38)	Marc Townsend	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:21:31	£ 10.00			
Aged 40 - 44	(43)	James Ryan	Team ASL	0:23:57	£ 10.00			
Aged 45 – 49	(46)	Brett Davis	Lewes Wanderers CC	0:22:15	£ 10.00			
Aged 50 - 54	(50)	David Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:22:05	£ 10.00			
Aged 55 and over	(55)	Carl Richardson	trainSharp	0:23:10	£ 10.00			
Fastest Team of 3		David Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:21:27	£ 10.00			
		Marc Townsend	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:21:31	£ 10.00			
	1st	David Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	0:22:05	£ 10.00			
			Total Team Time	1:05:03				

ESCA 10m Time Trial – Saturday 14th Sept 2019 – G10/87 Held for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Overall Result Sheet

Pos	Race No	Rider Club		Cat	Age	Time
1	29	Howard Shaw	trainSharp	S	34	0:20:24
2	31	Christopher Mcnamara	Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT	V	44	0:20:41
3	30	Matthew Smith	Team ASL	S	35	0:20:58
4	27	David Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	47	0:21:27
5	28	Marc Townsend	Eastbourne Rovers CC	S	38	0:21:31
6	25	David Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	50	0:22:05
7	17	Fabien Large	NOPINZ	Jn	17	0:22:14
8	26	Brett Davis	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	46	0:22:15
9	21	Matthew Woods	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	48	0:22:29
10	19	Nathan Russell	trainSharp	S	31	0:22:46
11	23	Mark Edwards	Eastbourne Rovers CC	V	45	0:23:04
12	2	Carl Richardson	trainSharp	V	55	0:23:10
13	15	Sally Turner	trainSharp	WS	39	0:23:42
14	18	Daniel Ellis	Eastbourne Rovers CC	S	38	0:23:44
15	22	James Ryan	Team ASL	V	43	0:23:57
16	11	Richard Burchett	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	48	0:23:59
17	20	Andrew Quye	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V	57	0:24:27
18	14	Lisa Davis	trainSharp	WV	44	0:24:31
19	13	Olivia Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	WV	50	0:25:33
20	16	Max Brown	Thanet RC	Jv	15	0:25:41
21	6	Paul Currie	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	V	41	0:26:19
22	10	Ian Newbold	Worthing Excelsior CC	V	46	0:26:27
23	5	David Beale	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	73	0:27:08
24	3	Stuart Payne	Central Sussex CC	V	57	0:27:23
25	7	Allan Smith	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	40	0:29:03
26	1	Clive Jackson	Central Sussex CC	V	67	0:29:21
27	4	Chris Parker	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	V	63	0:29:23
28	8	Gary Holder	VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)	V	54	0:29:47
-	9	Richard Streeter	Lewes Wanderers CC	V	53	DNS (A)
-	12	Tom Cosgrove	VTTA (London & Home Counties)	V	52	DNS (A)
-	24	Colin Harrison	East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coaching)	V	54	DNS (A)
-	32	James Rix	Team Bottrill	V	43	DNS (A)

ESCA 10m Time Trial - Saturday 14th Sept 2019 - G10/87

Held for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

This is a qualifying event for

Olivia Webb

Eastbourne Rovers CC

ESCA Points Competition Overall, 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place and Ladies 10 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 10th place for first claim riders from ESCA affiliated clubs. The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies Counts towards the fastest junior, fastest lady and the fastest team of three from an ESCA affiliated club over 10 miles – the best performance at either this, **or the April 10**, will be eligible for these awards at the annual prize presentation.

ESCA BAR Qualifying event for the ESCA lady, lady veteran and junior Best All Rounder competitions.

2019 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event

zozo pomies competition			r pomes amara		
	Individual	Club	Points	Club	Points
	Howard Shaw	trainSharp	30	Eastbourne Rovers CC	160
	Matthew Smith	Team ASL	29	Trainsharp	109
	David Clements	Eastbourne Rovers CC	28	Lewes Wanderers CC	62
	Marc Townsend	Eastbourne Rovers CC	27	Team ASL	47
	David Clark	Eastbourne Rovers CC	26	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	20
	Brett Davis	Lewes Wanderers CC	25	Central Sussex CC	18
	Matthew Woods	Eastbourne Rovers CC	24	Southborough & Dist. Whs	16
	Nathan Russell	trainSharp	23	Worthing Excelsior CC	12
	Mark Edwards	Eastbourne Rovers CC	22	VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)	6
	Carl Richardson	trainSharp	21		
	Sally Turner	trainSharp	20		
	Daniel Ellis	Eastbourne Rovers CC	19		
	James Ryan	Team ASL	18		
	Richard Burchett	Lewes Wanderers CC	17		
	Andrew Quye	Southborough & Dist. Whs	16		
	Lisa Davis	trainSharp	15		
	Olivia Webb	Eastbourne Rovers CC	14		
	Paul Currie	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	13		
	Ian Newbold	Worthing Excelsior CC	12		
	David Beale	Lewes Wanderers CC	11		
	Stuart Payne	Central Sussex CC	10		
	Allan Smith	Lewes Wanderers CC	9		
	Clive Jackson	Central Sussex CC	8		
	Chris Parker	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	7		
	Gary Holder	VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)	6		
	Women	Club	Points		
	Sally Turner	trainSharp	10		
	Lisa Davis	trainSharp	9		
	01: : 14/ 1.1	5 .1 . 5 . 66	•		

8

ESCA 10m Time Trial – Saturday 14th Sept 2019 – G10/87

Held for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Notes & acknowledgements

Many thanks to all that rode and helped at the ESCA event today where there appeared to be reasonably good conditions despite the cold.

Congratulations to all prize winners with special mention to the fastest man and lady both trainSharp riders, Howard and Sally, also Fabien fastest junior.

On a slightly selfish note well done to my Eastbourne Rovers teammates, who rode beyond themselves, winning the fastest team award, and two age category awards, and five Rovers in the top 11.

Time Keepers Jane and Graham Lade

Recording Liz Halliday (Sussex Nomads)

Pushing Off George Taylor

Marshal Iain Brogden at the Boship roundabout

Results Peter Moon **Results** Ann Human

Don't forget forthcoming ESCA events

Date	Distance	Course	HQ/Area	Entry	Promoter and Contact Details
Saturday 12 Oct 2019 10:00	1433yd Hill Climb	GH/84	Firle Bostal	£9.00	Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers CC) Phone: 01323 485180 Email: little.brook@btinternet.com
Sunday 17 Nov 2019 08:15	50 m Reliabili		East Hoathly	£5.00	Paul Hulse (Brighton Mitre CC) Phone: 07779 970525 Email: pahulse@me.com

Keep up to date with what's going on with time trialling in Sussex ...

There are a range of competitions run by local Associations so, if your club is affiliated, and you're riding ESCA or SCA events, the chances are you'll automatically be included in a competition that you might not necessarily be aware of! Why not take a moment to familiarise yourself with what's on offer for individual riders and their affiliated clubs to add a bit of interest and friendly rivalry between riders and clubs. Regular competition updates, and a whole lot more, are posted throughout the season on the Association websites and Facebook groups

East Sussex CA Website www.eastsussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/EastSussexCA/

Sussex CA Website www.sussexca.org.uk/

Facebook Group www.facebook.com/groups/SussexCA/

ESCA 10m Time Trial - Saturday 14th Sept 2019 - G10/87

Held for and on behalf of **Cycling Time Trials** under its rules and regulations

Time for a change . . .

We are looking to inject some new blood into the Association. This is an ideal opportunity to help rejuvenate the Association for the years ahead. So, if you're enthusiastic about ESCA and would like to get involved to help secure its success and significance for local time trialling, please contact ESCA Chairman Chris Parker by email at chrisparkerpett@aol.com or ESCA Secretary Richard Blackmore by email at dicknjan@btinternet.com



Roles up for grabs	Role Description and Details
Racing Secretary	Coordinate race programme, submit event applications, liaise with promoters and timekeepers
Competition Secretary	Record race results, keep event records, calculate competitions, awards and trophy winners
Social Secretary	Arrange awards presentation, book venue and catering, promote event and manage bookings

Come along to the **AGM on Tuesday 12th November 2019 at Laughton Village Hall at 7:30 pm** and stick your hand up!

New	Event	Promoters	neeaea	
-			. 2020	

Two events need new promoters for 2020

This is a great opportunity for member clubs to get involved and support the Association

Event Details

ESCA 2up Sunday 5th April 2020

ESCA Spring 10 Saturday 25th April 2020



Applications have been submitted for the dates shown but promoters **will need to be secured before the CTT London South date fixing meeting on Saturday 5th October 2019** if we cannot confirm a promoter for an event it may not be approved, so time is of the essence